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Country Delegate Organization Email Address 

Canada Diane de Kerckhove  Environment and Climate 
Change Canada  

diane.dekerckhove@ec.gc.ca 
 

Jennifer Kerr  Environment and Climate 
Change Canada  

jennifer.kerr@ec.gc.ca 
 

China  Liu Yang China Ministry of Ecology 
and Environment  

qihouzhanlue@mee.gov.cn 
 

Liu Wenge (Alternate) China Coal Information 
Institute  

liuwenge@iiem.ac.cn  
 

Han Jiaye (Admin Liaison) China Coal Information 
Institute  

hanjy@iiem.ac.cn  
 

Finland  Kaarle Kupiainen  Finland Ministry of the 
Environment   

kaarle.kupiainen@gov.fi 
 

Ghana  Daniel Tutu Benefoh (Vice 
Chair) 

Ghana Environmental 
Protection Agency  

dbenefor2000@yahoo.com 
 

Peter Dery  Ghana Ministry of 
Environment, Science, 
Technology and Innovation  

peterjdery@yahoo.com 
 

Juliana Bempah (Alternate) Ghana Environmental 
Protection Agency  

juliabb21@yahoo.com 
 

India  Vismita Tej (Vice Chair)  Ministry of Coal of India vismita.tej@nic.in 

Manoj Kumar  Central Mine Planning & 
Design Institute Ltd  

cmd.cmpdi.cil@coalindia.in 
 

Ajay Kumar Central Mine Planning & 
Design Institute Ltd 

dtpnd.cmpdi@coalindia.in 

Bikesh Kumar Pandey 
(Alternate) 

Central Mine Planning & 
Design Institute Ltd 

hodcbm.cmpdi@coalindia.in 

Ravi Shankar Yadav (Alternate) Central Mine Planning & 
Design Institute Ltd 

rss.yadav@coalindia.in 

Indonesia Muhammad Abdul Kholiq  National Research and 
Innovation Agency (BRIN) 

muha055@brin.go.id 
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Rosa Vivien Ratnawati Ministry of Environment 
and Forestry 

rosavivien@gmail.com 

Nigeria Mohammed Sani  Nigeria Federal Ministry of 
the Environment  

chairmoh@hotmail.com 
 

Bahijjahtu Abubakar  Nigeria Federal Ministry of 
the Environment  

bahijjah@yahoo.com 
 

Saudi Arabia Faisal Almusa Ministry of Energy  faisal.musa@moenergy.gov.sa 

Faisal Al Qurooni (Alternate) Ministry of Energy faisal.qurooni@moenergy.gov.sa 

Serbia Dragana Mehandžić Ministry of Environmental 
Protection 

dragana.mehandzic@eko.gov.rs 
 

Sandra Dokić Ministry of Environmental 
Protection 

sandra.dokic@eko.gov.rs 

Türkiye 
(Turkey) 

Tuğba Dinçbaş Ministry of Environment, 
Urbanization and Climate 
Change 

tugba.dincbas@iklim.gov.tr 

Abdullah Çiftçi Turkish Coal Enterprises aciftci@tki.gov.tr 

Melih Fırat Ayaz (Alternate) Ministry of Environment, 
Urbanization and Climate 
Change 

melihfirat.ayaz@iklim.gov.tr 

Barış Bilgen (Alternate) Turkish Ministry of Energy 
and Natural Resources  

baris.bilgen@enerji.gov.tr  
  

United 
States  

Tomás Carbonell (Chair)  U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency 

carbonell.tomas@epa.gov 
 

Sharyn Lie U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency  

lie.sharyn@epa.gov 
 

Michael Weaver U.S. Agency for 
International Development 

miweaver@usaid.gov 
 

Pamela Franklin (Alternate) 
 

U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency  

franklin.pamela@epa.gov 
 

 

 

 

Subcommittee Co-Chair  Organization Email Address 

Biogas  Godfred Fiifi Boadi (Ghana)  Ministry of Sanitation and 
Water Resources 

fiifi.boadi@mswr.gov.gh 
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Subcommittee Co-Chair  Organization Email Address 

Patrick Coatarpeter (U.S.) U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency   

Coatarpeter.Patrick@epa.gov 

Matt Hamilton (Canada) Environment and Climate 
Change Canada  

matthew.hamilton@ec.gc.ca 

Coal Mines Manoj Kumar (India) Central Mine Planning & 
Design Institute Ltd  

cmd.cmpdi.cil@coalindia.in 
 

Volha Roshchanka (U.S.) 
 

U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency  

roshchanka.volha@epa.gov  

Liu Wenge (China) China Coal Information 
Institute (CCII) 

liuwenge@iiem.ac.cn 

Oil & Gas  James Diamond (Canada) Environment and Climate 
Change Canada  

james.diamond@ec.gc.ca 
 

 

mailto:matthew.hamilton@ec.gc.ca
mailto:cmd.cmpdi.cil@coalindia.in
mailto:roshchanka.volha@epa.gov
mailto:liuwenge@iiem.ac.cn
mailto:james.diamond@ec.gc.ca

